cli

Confederation of Indian Industry

0900-1000 h

03 May16

1000-1005 h

1005-1015 h

1015-1030 h

1030-1035 h

1035-1050 h

1050-1100 h

1100-1120 h

1120-1140 h

L3

INDIAN ARMY

AMICOM 2016

2" MGO & INDUSTRY COOPERATION MEETING
03-04 May 2016, India Habitat Centre, Lodi Road, New Delhi - 110003

Programme

Registration

SESSION I: INAUGURAL SESSION

Opening Remarks

Special Address

Theme Address

Release of Olive Pages by COAS

Key Note Address

Concluding Remarks & Vote of
Thanks

1000 - 1100 h

Maj Gen BV Rao
ADG (EM)
Indian Army

Mr Baba N Kalyani

Chairman, CIll National Committee on Defence
and Chairman & Managing Director

Bharat Forge Limited

Lt Gen Ravi Thodge, PVSM, AVSM, SM, VSM
Master General of Ordnance
Indian Army

General Dalbir Singh, PVSM, UYSM, AVSM,
VSM, ADC

Chief of the Army Staff

Indian Army

Mr VS Noronha
Chairman, CIlI Military Vehicles Sub-Committee &
VP & Head Defence, Tata Motors Ltd.

Inauguration of Exhibition by COAS followed by Visit to Pavilions

Refreshments
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INDIAN ARMY

SESSION 1I: MEETING SUSTENANCE CHALLENGES OF INDIAN ARMY EQUIPMENT

03 May 2016

1145-1150 h

1150-1200 h

1200-1210 h

1210-1225 h

1225-1235 h

1235-1245 h

1245-1255 h

1255-1310 h

1310-1330 h

1330-1430 h

THROUGH INDIGENISATION

Opening Remarks by Session
Moderator

Sustenance Philosophy for Life :

Cycle Sustenance of Indian Army
Equipment

Sustenance Requirement of Indian :

Army and Overview of Revenue
Procurement Process

Indigenization Initiatives of Indian :

Army and Role of Directorate of
Indigenization

Make in India in Defence — Industry :

Challenges and Concerns

Indigenous Design and

Development Philosophy for Indian .

Army

System Engineering Framework
for Availability of Mission Critical
Defence & Aerospace Equipment

Panel Discussion

Q&A Session

Working Lunch

1145-1330h

Maj Gen S Bhattacharya, VSM
ADG EME (B), Indian Army

Maj Gen Birochan Bhatt
Cdr TG EME, Indian Army

Maj Gen Dalip Singh
ADG OS(CN&A), Indian Army

Brig Sandeep Bhalla, VSM
DDG, Directorate of Indigenization

Col HS Shankar (Retd)
Chairman & Managing Director
Alpha Design Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Mr Sandeep Saigal

Head — Defence Sales and Business
Development

Tata Motors Ltd.

Brig Prakash Tolani (Retd.)
Senior Director, Aerospace and Defence
Siemens Industry Software (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Session Moderator

Session Moderator
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INDIAN ARMY

SESSION llI: COLLABORATING WITH INDUSTRY TO MEET THE CHALLENGES OF
OBSOLESCENCE IN OPTRONICS AND ELECTRONICS

03 May 2016 1430 - 1600 h
1430-1435 h Opening Remarks by Session . Maj Gen Paramjit Singh

Moderator Cdr Base Wksp Gp, Indian Army
1435-1445 h Obsolescence Management in . Brig Sanjeev Devasthali

Optronics and Electronics BGS Info Systems

HQ 3 Corps, Indian Army

1445-1455 h OLFs Approach to Obsolescence : Dr G D Tewari
Management in Optronics and Addl General Manager
Electronics OLF, Dehradun

1455-1505 h Best Practices in Obsolescence : Mr MV Raja Sekhar

Management with Special Chief Technical Officer (Electro-Optics and
Reference to USA and other Lasers)
NATO Countries BEL

1505-1515 h Mitigation and Resolution : Brig Amit Mukherjee

Strategies in Indian Context Comdt 509 ABW
Indian Army
1515-1525 h Industry Capabilities and Plans : Maj Gen Atul Mehra (Retd)
for Better Obsolescence Executive Director
Management and Assured Life ECIL

Time Support

1525-1535 h Panel Discussion :  Session Moderator
1535-1555 h Q&A Session . Session Moderator
1555-1600 h Closing Remarks . Session Moderator

1600-1630 h Refreshments

1600-1730 h Visit to Industry Pavilions and Industry Capability Presentations

1930 h Cocktails & Dinner
onwards
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INDIAN ARMY

SESSION 1V: PROMOTING SMEs IN ARMYs REVENUE PROCUREMENT

04 May 2016

1000-1005 h

1005-1015 h

1015-1025 h

1025-1035 h

1035-1045 h

1045-1055 h

1055-1105 h

1105-1115h

1115-1135 h

1135-1140 h

1140-1150 h

1150-1155 h

1155-1215 h

1215-1600 h

1330-1430 h

Opening Remarks by Session
Moderator

SME Sector — The Power House
of Defence Industry Worldwide

Indian SMEs in Defence Sector —
Capabilities and Concerns

Promoting SMEs in Defence
Sector — R&D Support by DRDO

Promoting SMEs in Defence
Sector — Quality Assurance
Support by DGQA

Capacity Building of SMEs
through Govt Policy Initiatives

Initiatives of the Private Sector in
Setting Up Facility to
Manufacture Explosives,
Propellants and Ammunition
Panel Discussion

Q & A Session

Closing Remarks

AMICOM - Way Ahead

Vote of Thanks

Refreshments

Exhibition & One on One
Interaction between MGO/MoD
Officials and Industry Reps

Concurrent Working Lunch

1000 - 1155 h

Mr Surendra Nath Tripathi
AS & DC, Ministry of MSME

Mr Rajesh Gupta
Sr. Manager
MKU Pvt. Ltd.

Mr Bimal Sareen
Director
OIS-AT

Mr Parimal Kumar

Additional Director, Directorate of Industry
Interface & Technology Management (DIITM)
DRDO

Brig SD Chowdhury
Controller, CQA, Dehradun

Mr P Udayakumar

Director (Planning and Marketing)
National Small Industries Corporation Ltd.
Mr Sartaj Singh

Ex-DGOF & Chairman/ OFB & Director
Solar Industries India Ltd.

Session Moderator

Session Moderator

Session Moderator

Brig Ratan Kumar
DDG EM (B), Indian Army

Maj Gen SK Upadhya, SM, VSM
ADG (Proc), Indian Army

Dol, OFB, DPSUs, CODs, ABWs,
DGQA,DRDO,OS Dte and EME Dte.



